Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael T. McKibben Jeffrey R. Lamb	Name: Leader Technologies, Inc.
Paul L. Petronelli	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 921 Eastwind Drive, Suite 118
Execution Date(s) 10/30/2005; 10/31/2005; 11/01/2005	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Westerville
Joint Research Agreement	State: OH
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 43081
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 45851
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
11/257,487  Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Eric D. Jorgenson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1457 King Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Hindley	8. Payment Information
State: OH Zip: 44233	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1305 Expiration Date 12/07
Phone Number:	
Fax Number: 330-278-3135	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: En Of a censor Signature	November 4, 2005 Date
Eric D. Jorgenson, Reg. No. 46,002  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Client Docket No. LEADP104USA OC Docket No. LEADP104USA

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FAIENT ASSIG	<del></del>	
WE, Michael T. McKlbben, Jeffrey		
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("If	VENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in	
a patent application entitled "RADIO/TELEPH	IONY INTEROPERABILITY SYSTEM"	
("APPLICATION"), which:		
will be filed without this exec	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
hereby authorizes, and reque	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, of	
Eric D. Jorgenson, 1457 King	Road, Hinckley, Ohlo 44233, who is	
associated with customer nu	mber 57608, to insert here in	
parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. <u>1</u>	1/257,487 , filed October 24, 2005 )	
this APPLICATION's U.S. Seria	al Number and filing date, when known;	
was filed on and w	was given U.S. Serial No;	
is filed concurrently herewith	n;	
Leader Technologies, incorporate	ed, an Ohio Corporation, on behalf of	
itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of		
acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title	and interest in the INVENTION and the	
APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as		
continuing applications, in and for the United	States, its territories, and all foreign	
countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI	VES);	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all	instruments and documents required for	
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting		
10-30-05	Miller T. M. Fill	
DATE	MICHAEL T. MCKIBBEN	
DATE	JEFFREY R. LAMB	
DATE	PAUL L. PETRONELLI	

Client Docket No. LEADP104USA OC Docket No. LEADP104USA

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

,	frey R. Lamb, and Paul L. Petronelli
	er ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
	LEPHONY INTEROPERABILITY SYSTEM
"APPLICATION"), which:	
<del></del>	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
•	equests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, of
- <del>-</del> ·	King Road, Hinckley, Ohio 44233, who is
	r number 57608, to insert here in
	No. 11/257,487 , filed October 24, 2005
this APPLICATION's U.S.	Serial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on	and was given U.S. Serial No
is filed concurrently her	ewith;
Leader Technologies, Incorp	orated, an Ohio Corporation, on behalf of
itself and its successors and assigns ("ASS	ICNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of
acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and all other applications a	nd patents derived therefrom, such as
continuing applications, in and for the Un	ited States, its territories, and all foreign
countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consi	deration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSI	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rig	thts, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERI	VATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute	all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLIC	CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (a	and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
· -	
DATE	MICHAEL T. MCKIBBEN
Nov 1,2005	1111 dant
	The court
DATE	JEFFREN K. LAMB
DATE	PAUL L. PETRONELLI

**RECORDED: 11/04/2005** 

Client Docket No. LEADP104USA OC Docket No. LEADP104USA

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Michael T. McKibben, Jef	frey R. Lamb, and Paul L. Petronelli			
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "RADIO/TELEPHONY INTEROPERABILITY SYSTEM"				
			("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR			
hereby authorizes, and i	requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, of			
Eric D. Jorgenson, 1457	King Road, Hinckley, Ohio 44233, who is			
associated with custome	er number 57608, to insert here in			
parenthesis (U.S. Serial I	No. 11/257,487 , filed October 24, 2005 )			
	Serial Number and filing date, when known;			
	and was given U.S. Serial No			
is filed concurrently her	<del>-</del>			
Leader Technologies, Incorp	orated, an Ohio Corporation, on behalf of			
itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));  For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and				
			the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DER	
				e all instruments and documents required for
			the making and prosecution of the APPLI	CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
				therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
			and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (	
DATE	MICHAEL T. MCKIBBEN			
	·			
DATE	JEFFREY R. LAMB			
OCT 31/2015	Sould satisfull:			
	PAUL L. PETRONELLI			
DATE	FAGE L. FLIROHELU			